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Abstract Automotive seat is a part to supply the convenience and safety of driver at driving. Recently, the seat
has the role to protect driver from the outside impact or vibration and give the convenience except such a usage
as chair. The design on structural function of the seat frame is important like the impact safety and durability. In
this study, the seat is designed by adding one hollow rod to the part of seat back frame in order to enhance the
structural safety and durability. This study was carried out by using CATIA and ANSYS as the design and analysis
programs. As this study result through the structural and vibrational analyses, model 4 was seen to have the
durability more superior than the other models. By utilizing this result, it is thought to be the useful material
at designing the automotive seat frame with durability. It is possible to be grafted onto the convergence technique
at the automotive seat frame and show the esthetic sense.
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Fig. 3. Total deformation of models

C: Model 2
Equivalent Stress

Type: Equivalent (von-Mises) Stress
Unit: MPa

Time: 1

Model 1
Equivalent Stress
Type: Equivalent (von-Mises) Stress
Unit: MPa
Time:1

020154 bax

025026

H ozroms
o187

(a) Model 1 (b) Model 2

1: Model
Equivalent Stress

Type: Equivalent (von-Mises) Stress
Unit: MPa

Time: 1

E Model 3
Equivalent Stress
Type: Equivalent tvon-Mises) Stress

Unit: MPa
Time. 1 020075 Max
024556
020052 Max Soiae
024935 orens
ozigie 015597
018701 012478
015585 ooases
012468 006239
0093508 o0tise

006234 87257 Min

0031171
2933400 1

(d) Model 4

() Model 3

M: Model 5
Equivalent Stress
Type: Equivalent (von-Mises) Stress

Time: 1

0.28692 Max
025504
022316
010128
015%
012752
0095642
0063762
0031882
2.450-6 Min

(e) Model 5

Fig. 4. Equivalent stress of models
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Fig. 5. Harmonic response of models
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Fig. 5. Equivalent stress of models
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